By-law Number 5630-14 (Consolidated)

Page 73 of 79

APPENDIX "A" to Schedule 13

TAXICAB FARES (H.S.T is included in all prices)

Metered Rates

For the first 200 meters or part thereof	\$ 3.10
For each additional 200 meters or part thereof	\$ 0.40
For waiting time while under engagement for each 30 seconds	\$ 0.24
Non-Metered Rate - Waiting Time While Not Actively Engaged	
For the first hour or part thereof	\$ 20.00
For each additional fifteen (15) minutes	\$ 5.00
Additional Charges	
Each suitcase, box or other item that is more than 0.09 m³ in size	\$ 0.75
Each additional passenger in excess of four while actively engaged	\$ 0.50
Each additional passenger in excess of four while not actively engaged	\$ 1.00
Hand baggage, per item, if not carried by passenger inside the vehicle	\$ 0.25

- Briefcases, and parcels of comparable size, are not considered to be hand baggage and no charges shall be applied to such items.
- There shall be no charge for storage or conveyance of wheelchairs or any other mobility aids or mobility assistive devices.
- Senior citizens and the disabled are exempt baggage charges.
- Any charges for items not covered by these rates or fares shall be agreed upon by passenger and driver of the Taxicab before the commencement of the trip.